

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 513 OF 2008

M/S ROSHAN LALL LALIT MOHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL MARKETING FEDN. OF (I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 12 / 01 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Complaint Case No. 2293 of 2006, titled National Agricultural Cooperative Marketing Federation of India Ltd. Vs. M/s. Roshan Lal Lalit Mohan and another, pending before the court of Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Bhubaneswar, Orissa shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master