

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 513 OF 2008

M/S. ROSHAN LAL LALIT MOHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL AGR.COOP.MARKNG.FEDN.OF(I) LTD.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shreepal Singh, Adv.
Mr.K.S.Rama Rao, Adv.
For Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Shreepal Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent seeks some time to file vakalatnama. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER